03/13/13 12:22 PM HOUSE RESEARCH AN/NH H0991A1

1.2	Page 4, after line 5, insert:
1.3	"Section [383D.412] DAKOTA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
1.4	AGENCY, MINNESOTA INVESTMENT FUND.
1.5	Subdivision 1. Treatment. As long as the conditions set forth in subdivision 2 are met
1.6	and notwithstanding the provisions of section 116J.8731, the Dakota County Community
1.7	Development Agency will be treated as if it were a general purpose local governmental unit
1.8	and may apply for and receive state-funded money from the Minnesota investment fund.
1.9	Subd.2. Conditions precedent. Conditions precedent to the treatment of the Dakota
1.10	County Community Development Agency as a general purpose local governmental unit as
1.11	described in subdivision 1, are:
1.12	(a) the board of commissioners of Dakota County shall have adopted a resolution
1.13	approving such treatment of the Dakota County Community Development Agency, and
1.14	such resolution shall be in full force and effect and shall not have been revoked by
1.15	Dakota County; and
1.16	(b) the members of the board of commissioners of Dakota County shall be the same
1.17	persons as the members of the board of commissioners of the Dakota County Community
1.18	Development Agency."

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 991 as follows:

1.1

Section ... 1